

Form PTO-1595 (modified)		EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	102418957 UNLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
		ne attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		lress of receiving party(ies):
Dominick Patrick MARTINETTI	TOTAL IMPAC	T INDUSTRIAL LIMITED vale Village, #3 Middle Lane,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Discovery Bay  ☑	y, Hong Kong
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security ☐ Change of N Agreement ☐	Jame	
Other		
Execution Date: April 4, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number		& address(es) attached?   Yes   No
If this document is being filed together v		data of the application in Appli A 2002
	1	•
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s	s)
		Yes 🗹 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	respondence 6. Total number	of applications and patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 (	CFR 3.41): \$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	✓ Enclosed.	υτο.ου
E FOLKINE KIRANE KIKANE KAKAN KANTA MIRA BARA		to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
	The USPTO is	directed and authorized to charge all required fees,
23373	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	ue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	No. 19-4880. Ple Account.	ase also credit any overpayments to said Deposit
	8. Deposit Accou	ınt Number:
		19-4880
		cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
0. St.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	<u> </u>
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, i original document.	the foregoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Original abcument.		
- Multi	20	April 4, 2003
Alan J. Kasper	Reg. No. 25,426	Date
Total number of	f pages including cover sheet, attachn	nents, and documents: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
4/2003 BBYTNE 00000072 29179031 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment		
A0.00 0P	Washington, D.C. 20231	
	water 500 rig D.C. DUDJI	

4.APR.2003 20:01 IPMS NO.208 P.5

FROM: METROGRAFIX LTD PHONE NO.: 28661064 Apr. 04 2003 03:11PM P3

Docket No. Q74996 For Non-U.S. Clients

## **Assignment**

Whereas, I, Dominick Patrick MARTINETTI, of Unit "F", Midvale Village, #3 Middle Lane, Discovery Bay, Hong Kong hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in a SOFT STORAGE CASE WITH POCKETS FOR DISC AND COVER and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on April 4, 2003; and

Whereas, TOTAL IMPACT INDUSTRIAL LIMITED, an International Business Company of Limited Liability with an incorporation in the British Virgin Islands, and having an office at Unit "F", Midvale Village, #3 Middle Lane, Discovery Bay, Hong Kong. (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I, the above named assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

(Application num		Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number		
	, filed	the application		
number and filing	date of said application when	ddwh.		
Date:	A F/IN	(Dominick Patrick MARTINETTI)		
	E/			
Date:				
	s/			
Date:				
<del></del>	s/			
Date;				
	5/			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT RECORDED: 04/04/2003 REEL: 013940 FRAME: 0700